Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 36% 37% 30% 30% 29% 36% 38% 36% 22% 28% 38%
Off on the wrong track 55% 56% 50% 58% 48% 58% 54% 57% 52% 67% 61% 39%
Not sure 12% 8% 13% 1% 22% 13% 10% 5% 12% 11% 11% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (726) (493) (507) (216) (231) (347) (206) (715) (137) (101) (47)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 14% 27% 71% 10% 70% 31% 34% 43% 27% 36% 34% 35%
Off on the wrong track 55% 79% 53% 23% 82% 25% 55% 57% 50% 62% 53% 51% 56%
Not sure 12% 7% 20% 6% 8% 5% 14% 9% 7% 1% 11% 15% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (368)  (402) (230)  (329)  (224)  (456) (277) (151) (175) (218) (371)  (236)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 26% 30% 32% 21% 15% 23% 29% 35% 30% 8% 21% 20%
Somewhat approve 15% 14% 15% 15% 19% 12% 16% 13% 14% 13% 17% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 9% 12% 15% 13% 9% 4% 10% 16% 5% 8%
Strongly disapprove 43% 45% 38% 47% 40% 44% 41% 47% 40% 57% 48% 33%
Not sure 6% 2% 6% 5% 10% 8% 5% 1% 5% 6% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (726) (493) (507) (216) (231) (347) (206) (715) (137) (101) (47)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 26% 5% 21% 62% 3% 67% 21% 27% 37% 22% 24% 25% 32%
Somewhat approve 15% 6% 17% 24% 4% 22% 16% 16% 13% 16% 19% 17% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 13% 7% 8% 6% 12% 10% 11% 10% 14% 8% 10%
Strongly disapprove 43% 77% 38% 5% 83% 3% 44% 44% 36% 49% 37% 42% 43%
Not sure 6% 2% 11% 2% 2% 2% 7% 3% 3% 3% 5% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (368)  (402)  (230)  (329)  (224)  (456) (277) (151) (175) (218) (371)  (236)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% 34% 36% 26% 26% 31% 33% 35% 34% * 29% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 51% 50% 48% 56% 51% 39% 54% 58% 53% * 38% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 17% 16% 16% 18% 23% 29% 13% 7% 14% * 33% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% * 100% *
Unweighted N (363) (266) (199) (164) (64) (70) (142) (87) (283) (26) (34) (20)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 32% 25% 27% 36% * 36% 33% 24% 35% 31% 24% 35% 34%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 51% 50% 57% 48% * 51% 54% 55% 43% 46% 62% 47% 51%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 17% 25% 17% 16% * 13% 13% 21% 22% 22% 14% 18% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (363) (32) (140) (191) (21) (198) (155) (99) (67) (56) (84) (141) (82)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 52% 49% 51% 48% 49% 52% 52% 47% 53% 64% *
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 40% 41% 38% 42% 40% 38% 35% 42% 37% 29% *
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 8% 10% 1% 10% 11% 9% 13% 11% 10% 7% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (584) (443) (268) (316) (133) (145) (189) (117) (399) (103) (60) (22)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 50% 59% 42% 26% 61% * 53% 45% 46% 54% 49% 49% 50%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 39% 36% 43% 41% 36% * 37% 41% 47% 37% 40% 39% 40%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

May 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 11% 5% 15% 33% 3% * 10% 15% 7% 8% 11% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% * 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (584) (327) (224) (33) (303) (21) (272) (168) (81) (113) (124) (208) (139)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

May 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
5A. Trump Tweets May 5, 2019 — ....The Witch Hunt is over but we will never forget. MAKE AMERICA GREAT AGAIN!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 5, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 26% 17% 13% 16% 24% 33% 27% 5% 11% 20%
Good 9% 10% 10% 8% 10% 8% 10% 6% 9% 7% 7% 10%
OK 19% 13% 19% 19% 23% 21% 18% 14% 19% 22% 16% 22%
Bad 14% 13% 11% 17% 17% 14% 15% 10% 13% 18% 15% 16%
Terrible 36% 39% 35% 38% 37% 41% 33% 37% 32% 48% 52% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (720) (490) (503) (213) (231) (344) (205) (709) (137) (101) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 19% 53% 2% 57% 18% 23% 27% 13% 23% 23% 24%
Good 9% 3% 8% 18% 2% 20% 9% 8% 13% 12% 11% 8% 6%
OK 19% 12% 24% 20% 7% 17% 21% 17% 17% 22% 21% 19% 14%
Bad 14% 20% 15% 5% 16% 5% 17% 14% 10% 16% 17% 12% 15%
Terrible 36% 64% 33% 4% 73% 2% 36% 38% 33% 38% 28% 37% 41%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (993) (366) (399) (228) (328) (222) (455) (273) (150) (173) (215) (369) (236)
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5B. Trump Tweets May 5, 2019 — Despite the tremendous success that | have had as President, including perhaps the greatest ECONOMY and
most successful first two years of any President in history, they have stollen two years of my (our) Presidency (Collusion Delusion) that we will
never be able to get back.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 26% 17% 13% 16% 24% 33% 27% 5% 11% 20%
Good 9% 10% 10% 8% 10% 8% 10% 6% 9% 7% 7% 10%
OK 19% 13% 19% 19% 23% 21% 18% 14% 19% 22% 16% 22%
Bad 14% 13% 11% 17% 17% 14% 15% 10% 13% 18% 15% 16%
Terrible 36% 39% 35% 38% 37% 41% 33% 37% 32% 48% 52% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (720) (490) (503) (213) (231) (344) (205) (709) (137) (101) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 22% 2% 19% 53% 2% 57% 18% 23% 27% 13% 23% 23% 24%
Good 9% 3% 8% 18% 2% 20% 9% 8% 13% 12% 11% 8% 6%
OK 19% 12% 24% 20% 7% 17% 21% 17% 17% 22% 21% 19% 14%
Bad 14% 20% 15% 5% 16% 5% 17% 14% 10% 16% 17% 12% 15%
Terrible 36% 64% 33% 4% 73% 2% 36% 38% 33% 38% 28% 37% 41%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (366)  (399) (228)  (328)  (222)  (455) (273) (150) (173) (215) (369)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5C. Trump Tweets May 5, 2019 — "This is not Congressional Oversight, this is bullying.” Jason Riley, The Wall Street Journal
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 21% 14% 11% 15% 20% 22% 21% 6% 6% 15%
Good 12% 13% 13% 1% 13% 10% 12% 12% 13% 4% 14% 10%
OK 22% 19% 22% 22% 28% 23% 22% 17% 22% 25% 19% 28%
Bad 20% 18% 15% 25% 22% 21% 18% 20% 18% 26% 23% 17%
Terrible 29% 30% 30% 28% 28% 31% 28% 29% 25% 39% 38% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (988) (719) (491) (497) (213) (229) (342) (204) (705) (137) (101) (45)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 1% 16% 41% 1% 46% 13% 17% 27% 1% 18% 20% 17%
Good 12% 4% 1% 23% 2% 26% 11% 12% 13% 12% 14% 10% 12%
OK 22% 15% 26% 26% 12% 23% 25% 21% 18% 28% 28% 20% 17%
Bad 20% 30% 20% 7% 26% 4% 23% 19% 17% 17% 21% 19% 23%
Terrible 29% 50% 27% 3% 58% 1% 28% 31% 25% 32% 19% 32% 31%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (364)  (398)  (226)  (328)  (222)  (453) (274) (149) (171) (213) (368)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets May 5, 2019 — 'The Report sounded an awful lot as being Comeyesque, in other words, I’'m not going to charge this person
(there wasn’t even close to being a crime), but I'm going to criticize him on the way out the door. That’s unfortunate because it’s stepping outside
of the role.’ Robert Ray

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 16% 17% 10% 10% 12% 15% 15% 17% 3% 7% 10%
Good 12% 13% 13% 11% 8% 10% 12% 16% 12% 7% 16% 9%
OK 23% 19% 23% 23% 30% 23% 22% 17% 24% 23% 10% 37%
Bad 20% 17% 16% 23% 23% 18% 20% 17% 18% 22% 26% 19%
Terrible 32% 35% 31% 33% 28% 36% 31% 35% 29% 46% 42% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (718) (490) (498) (215) (228) (343) (202) (703) (137) (101) (47)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 13% 0% 11% 34% 1% 36% 11% 12% 22% 10% 12% 16% 13%
Good 12% 4% 12% 20% 1% 27% 11% 12% 14% 13% 16% 9% 11%
OK 23% 13% 26% 33% 9% 29% 25% 21% 20% 23% 25% 24% 20%
Bad 20% 27% 21% 8% 22% 6% 20% 23% 14% 19% 22% 18% 20%
Terrible 32% 56% 30% 4% 66% 2% 33% 32% 29% 34% 25% 33% 35%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (988)  (363)  (396) (229)  (325)  (222)  (450) (273) (151) (169) (216) (368)  (235)
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5E. Trump Tweets May 5, 2019 — ....to testify. Are they looking for a redo because they hated seeing the strong NO COLLUSION conclusion?
There was no crime, except on the other side (incredibly not covered in the Report), and NO OBSTRUCTION. Bob Mueller should not testify. No
redos for the Dems!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 26% 17% 13% 15% 25% 30% 26% 4% 11% 22%
Good 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 6% 11% 10% 10% 7% 9% 8%
OK 18% 13% 19% 17% 23% 22% 15% 12% 19% 18% 13% 18%
Bad 16% 13% 11% 21% 18% 18% 15% 13% 14% 22% 19% 25%
Terrible 35% 39% 35% 36% 36% 38% 33% 35% 31% 49% 48% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (982) (714) (488) (494) (214) (229) (340) (199) (703) (135) (98) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 1% 20% 50% 1% 55% 18% 21% 29% 15% 22% 21% 25%
Good 10% 3% 1% 17% 2% 21% 9% 9% 1% 9% 11% 10% 9%
OK 18% 11% 21% 23% 5% 19% 20% 18% 14% 24% 20% 18% 1%
Bad 16% 23% 17% 6% 19% 5% 19% 15% 12% 14% 19% 16% 16%
Terrible 35% 63% 32% 5% 73% 1% 34% 37% 35% 38% 29% 36% 39%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (982)  (360)  (398)  (224)  (322)  (221)  (448) (274) (148) (174) (213) (362)  (233)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets May 5, 2019 — After spending more than $35,000,000 over a two year period, interviewing 500 people, using 18 Trump Hating
Angry Democrats & 49 FBI Agents - all culminating in a more than 400 page Report showing NO COLLUSION - why would the Democrats in
Congress now need Robert Mueller.......

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 26% 17% 13% 15% 25% 30% 26% 4% 11% 22%
Good 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 6% 1% 10% 10% 7% 9% 8%
OK 18% 13% 19% 17% 23% 22% 15% 12% 19% 18% 13% 18%
Bad 16% 13% 11% 21% 18% 18% 15% 13% 14% 22% 19% 25%
Terrible 35% 39% 35% 36% 36% 38% 33% 35% 31% 49% 48% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (982) (714) (488) (494) (214) (229) (340) (199) (703) (135) (98) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 1% 20% 50% 1% 55% 18% 21% 29% 15% 22% 21% 25%
Good 10% 3% 1% 17% 2% 21% 9% 9% 11% 9% 11% 10% 9%
OK 18% 11% 21% 23% 5% 19% 20% 18% 14% 24% 20% 18% 1%
Bad 16% 23% 17% 6% 19% 5% 19% 15% 12% 14% 19% 16% 16%
Terrible 35% 63% 32% 5% 73% 1% 34% 37% 35% 38% 29% 36% 39%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (982)  (360)  (398)  (224)  (322)  (221)  (448) (274) (148) (174) (213) (362)  (233)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets May 5, 2019 — ....of additional goods sent to us by China remain untaxed, but will be shortly, at a rate of 25%. The Tariffs paid
to the USA have had little impact on product cost, mostly borne by China. The Trade Deal with China continues, but too slowly, as they attempt
to renegotiate. No!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 20% 1% 12% 16% 16% 19% 19% 6% 8% 17%
Good 13% 15% 13% 13% 9% 10% 16% 16% 14% 9% 13% 11%
OK 26% 22% 24% 28% 32% 24% 27% 21% 27% 27% 18% 30%
Bad 20% 19% 17% 23% 22% 21% 20% 17% 19% 25% 22% 17%
Terrible 25% 27% 26% 25% 25% 29% 22% 28% 22% 33% 38% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (721) (491) (503) (215) (229) (345) (205) (709) (137) (101) (47)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 2% 13% 38% 2% 41% 11% 15% 28% 10% 15% 19% 16%
Good 13% 5% 1% 26% 2% 30% 13% 14% 13% 10% 16% 13% 12%
OK 26% 21% 31% 25% 17% 24% 31% 24% 20% 32% 29% 23% 24%
Bad 20% 29% 21% 7% 28% 4% 20% 22% 16% 20% 22% 18% 20%
Terrible 25% 43% 24% 4% 51% 1% 25% 25% 22% 28% 17% 27% 28%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (366)  (399)  (229)  (328)  (224)  (455) (276) (148) (174) (216) (369)  (235)
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5H. Trump Tweets May 5, 2019 — For 10 months, China has been paying Tariffs to the USA of 25% on 50 Billion Dollars of High Tech, and 10% on
200 Billion Dollars of other goods. These payments are partially responsible for our great economic results. The 10% will go up to 25% on Friday.
325 Billions Dollars....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 20% 1% 12% 16% 16% 19% 19% 6% 8% 17%
Good 13% 15% 13% 13% 9% 10% 16% 16% 14% 9% 13% 11%
OK 26% 22% 24% 28% 32% 24% 27% 21% 27% 27% 18% 30%
Bad 20% 19% 17% 23% 22% 21% 20% 17% 19% 25% 22% 17%
Terrible 25% 27% 26% 25% 25% 29% 22% 28% 22% 33% 38% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (721) (491) (503) (215) (229) (345) (205) (709) (137) (101) (47)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 2% 13% 38% 2% 41% 11% 15% 28% 10% 15% 19% 16%
Good 13% 5% 1% 26% 2% 30% 13% 14% 13% 10% 16% 13% 12%
OK 26% 21% 31% 25% 17% 24% 31% 24% 20% 32% 29% 23% 24%
Bad 20% 29% 21% 7% 28% 4% 20% 22% 16% 20% 22% 18% 20%
Terrible 25% 43% 24% 4% 51% 1% 25% 25% 22% 28% 17% 27% 28%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (366)  (399)  (229)  (328)  (224)  (455) (276) (148) (174) (216) (369)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets May 5, 2019 — The Kentucky Derby decision was not a good one. It was a rough & tumble race on a wet and sloppy track,
actually, a beautiful thing to watch. Only in these days of political correctness could such an overturn occur. The best horse did NOT win the
Kentucky Derby - not even close!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 11% 13% 15% 8% 12% 11% 1% 12% 13% 2% 10% 9%
Good 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 9% 9% 8% 6% 8%
OK 29% 27% 29% 29% 29% 27% 32% 28% 31% 31% 16% 36%
Bad 22% 21% 19% 25% 23% 22% 22% 21% 21% 23% 25% 21%
Terrible 29% 30% 28% 30% 28% 33% 26% 30% 26% 35% 42% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (719) (488) (503) (215) (228) (343) (205) (709) (137) (99) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 11% 0% 9% 30% 1% 29% 9% 11% 16% 10% 10% 13% 11%
Good 9% 4% 8% 17% 2% 18% 10% 6% 8% 7% 9% 9% 9%
OK 29% 19% 32% 38% 13% 40% 30% 28% 29% 30% 35% 27% 27%
Bad 22% 29% 23% 10% 27% 11% 24% 22% 19% 22% 24% 21% 21%
Terrible 29% 48% 28% 5% 57% 1% 26% 33% 28% 31% 22% 30% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (366)  (399)  (226)  (328)  (220)  (453) (274) (149) (174) (215) (368)  (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
May 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets May 5, 2019 — | am pleased to inform all of those that believe in a strong, fair and sound Immigration Policy that Mark Morgan
will be joining the Trump Administration as the head of our hard working men and women of ICE. Mark is a true believer and American Patriot. He
will do a great job!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 23% 16% 13% 14% 21% 28% 23% 4% 14% 16%
Good 15% 16% 14% 16% 16% 10% 18% 14% 17% 8% 9% 22%
OK 30% 26% 29% 31% 33% 34% 28% 26% 30% 36% 22% 35%
Bad 16% 17% 15% 17% 19% 16% 15% 14% 15% 20% 23% 5%
Terrible 20% 20% 19% 21% 19% 26% 18% 18% 16% 32% 33% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (725) (493) (506) (215) (231) (347) (206) (714) (137) (101) (47)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 18% 44% 1% 48% 14% 20% 25% 10% 22% 21% 20%
Good 15% 6% 14% 28% 5% 31% 15% 16% 16% 17% 16% 13% 16%
OK 30% 32% 34% 22% 29% 18% 34% 28% 28% 33% 34% 29% 25%
Bad 16% 26% 16% 3% 28% 1% 15% 18% 14% 20% 13% 15% 17%
Terrible 20% 35% 18% 3% 37% 2% 22% 18% 17% 20% 14% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (999)  (368)  (401)  (230)  (328)  (224)  (455) (277) (151) (174) (218) (371)  (236)
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5K. Trump Tweets May 5, 2019 — Mike has been a fantastic Senator! https://t.co/WKSAfbeARz
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, May 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 15% 17% 9% 9% 13% 14% 15% 14% 7% 9% 15%
Good 16% 17% 14% 17% 14% 12% 17% 20% 18% 7% 10% 17%
OK 45% 41% 41% 48% 54% 44% 43% 39% 46% 41% 38% 45%
Bad 12% 12% 13% 12% 8% 13% 13% 15% 10% 20% 19% 4%
Terrible 15% 15% 15% 14% 14% 19% 13% 12% 1% 25% 24% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (721) (490) (505) (214) (231) (346) (204) (711) (137) (100) (47)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 13% 3% 9% 32% 2% 33% 10% 13% 19% 8% 16% 13% 14%
Good 16% 7% 14% 30% 5% 32% 15% 17% 15% 16% 18% 15% 14%
OK 45% 45% 52% 34% 46% 33% 49% 45% 41% 45% 49% 43% 44%
Bad 12% 21% 1% 4% 20% 1% 13% 10% 12% 12% 10% 15% 10%
Terrible 15% 25% 14% 1% 28% 1% 14% 15% 13% 18% 8% 14% 18%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (366)  (399)  (230)  (324)  (224)  (454) (276) (150) (173) (216) (370)  (236)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 34% 37% 25% 30% 26% 34% 33% 35% 18% 24% 27%
Inappropriate 57% 56% 51% 62% 55% 62% 54% 56% 52% 77% 63% 50%
Not sure 12% 10% 12% 13% 15% 12% 12% 12% 13% 6% 13% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (725) (491) (507) (215) (230) (347) (206) (715) (137) (100) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Appropriate 31% 7% 30% 65% 5% 72% 29% 27% 42% 26% 33% 33% 30%
Inappropriate 57% 89% 54% 17% 91% 13% 58% 61% 49% 61% 54% 55% 58%
Not sure 12% 4% 16% 18% 4% 15% 13% 12% 8% 14% 13% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (367) (401) (230) (329) (223) (456) (276) (151) (174) (218) (370) (236)
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7. Should Trump Tweet

Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

You

Registered voters

Gender Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 37% 41% 25% 30% 32% 36% 33% 36% 24% 27% 29%
No 55% 54% 47% 63% 54% 60% 53% 55% 51% 68% 68% 45%
Not sure 12% 9% 12% 12% 16% 8% 1% 13% 13% 7% 5% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (723) (492) (505) (215) (229) (347) (206) (713) (137) (101) (46)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 12% 31% 64% 8% 74% 29% 32% 47% 29% 39% 33% 30%
No 55% 83% 53% 22% 86% 14% 59% 59% 42% 58% 51% 55% 57%
Not sure 12% 5% 16% 15% 6% 12% 13% 8% 10% 13% 10% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (997) (367) (402) (228) (328) (222) (455) (276) (151) (174) (218) (369) (236)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 5 - 6, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.405 to 2.586,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.296.

1000

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

45 questions not reported.

You
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